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Detering the PRC  
A JCS, J-7 Sponsored Wargame 

5-8 June 2023 
 

 

Joint Staff, J-7, Naval Postgradaute School, and regional subject matter 

experts in the Monterey Systems Technology Battle Lab to participate in a 

seminar wargame to explore deterrence. 

Secret clearance required for all players and spectators. 

 

 

 
For more on the wargame, to 

request to play, or view live, 

contact one of the game facilitators 

below.  

Maj Drew Chapman: drew.chapman@nps.edu 

Maj Brandy Soublet: brandy.soublet@nps.edu 

Maj Bobby Donovan: robert.donovan@nps.edu 

LCDR Daniel Wright: daniel.wright@nps.edu 

Capt Michael Ashmore: 

michael.ashmore@nps.edu 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday

0800
STBL Opens

Welcome/Set up

STBL Opens

Welcome/Set up

STBL Opens

Welcome/Set up

0830

0900

0930

1000

1130

1100
Data Consolidation

Player Interviews

Data Consolidation

Player Interviews

1130

1200

1230

1300

1330

1400

1430

1500
Data Consolidation

Player Interviews

Data Consolidation

Player Interviews

Data Consolidation

Player Interviews

1530 Quick Look Report Quick Look Report Quick Look Report

1600 STBL Closes STBL Closes

1630

1700

Blue/Red Cell 

Strategy Workshop

Lunch

Player Final Interviews 

Final Data Consolidation/Analysis

Outbrief Prep

Lunch

Sponsor Outbrief

J7 Hotwash

Wargame Play

Lunch

Wargame Play

Wargame Play

Lunch

Wargame Play

Check-In/Admin

Wargame Inbrief

No Host Social at Trident 

Room 

Wargame Play

Meet & Greet at Dust Bowl 

Brewery


