





Detering the PRC

A JCS, J-7 Sponsored Wargame 5-8 June 2023

Joint Staff, J-7, Naval Postgradaute School, and regional subject matter experts in the Monterey Systems Technology Battle Lab to participate in a seminar wargame to explore deterrence.

Secret clearance required for all players and spectators.

For more on the wargame, to request to play, or view live, contact one of the game facilitators below.

Maj Drew Chapman: drew.chapman@nps.edu

Maj Brandy Soublet: brandy.soublet@nps.edu

Maj Bobby Donovan: robert.donovan@nps.edu

LCDR Daniel Wright: daniel.wright@nps.edu

Capt Michael Ashmore: michael.ashmore@nps.edu

	Monday	luesday	Wednesday	Thursday
0800	Check-In/Admin	STBL Opens	STBL Opens	STBL Opens
		Welcome/Set up	Welcome/Set up	Welcome/Set up
0830				Player Final Interviews
0900	Wargame Inbrief			Final Data Consolidation/Analysis
0930	waiganie monei	Wargame Play	Wargame Play	
1000				
1130	Blue/Red Cell			Outbrief Prep
1100	Strategy Workshop	Data Consolidation	Data Consolidation	
		Player Interviews	Player Interviews	
1130	Lunch	Lunch	Lunch	Lunch
1200				
1230				
1300				Sponsor Outbrief
1330	Wargame Play	Wargame Play	Wargame Play	
1400				J7 Hotwash
1430				37 Hotwasii
1500	Data Consolidation	Data Consolidation	Data Consolidation	
	Player Interviews	Player Interviews	Player Interviews	
1530	Quick Look Report	Quick Look Report	Quick Look Report	
1600	Meet & Greet at Dust Bowl	No Host Social at Trident	STBL Closes	STBL Closes
1630		Room		
1700	Brewery	MOOM		